@) TRANSIT

Item #6
DATE: February 7, 2018
TO: GCTD Board of Directors
FROM: Lili Marlene T. Tomen

Accounting Manager

SUBJECT: Consider Approval of GCTD Quarterly Investment Report for the Quarter
ending December 31, 2017

In May 2017 the Board of Directors approved the new GCTD Investment Policy. The policy’s
requirements include submitting to the Board a quarterly investment report.

The District has a LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund) Account, a Capital Reserve account
held by the Ventura County Investment Pool, three (3) accounts held by US Bank as the trustee
of GCTD’s Certificates of Participation (COPs) for construction of the new Administration and
Maintenance Facility, and two Money Market Accounts held by Union Bank, one for operating
funds and one restricted for project funds received from State’s Proposition 1B bond sales.

Attached please find a summary report of GCTD’s investments for the quarter
ending December 31, 2017. Redacted copies of full account statements will be made
available for Board member review upon request.

Concurrence:

Steven P. Brown
General Manager
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GCTD Investments

Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF)
Ventura County Investment Fund
U.S. Bank

U.S. Bank

U.S. Bank

Union Bank Money Market Account

Union Bank Money Market Account

Total

Fund Type
Operating Funds

Capital Reserve

Trust Account / Project
Fund

Trust Account /
Bond Reserve Fund

Trust Account /
Payment Fund

Proposition 1B Funds

Operating Funds

30-Sep-17

Previous

Net Deposits/

Quarter Value

Withdrawls

$3,250,378.94

$8,030,846.99

$22,062,486.58

$1,388,307.73

$807.06

$9,447,998.36

$2,237,323.10

($418.40)

$526,285.41
($5,825,366.53)

($134,345.09)

Interest

31-Dec-17

Current
Quarter Value

$8,523.87

$15,257.67

$34,830.25

$2,043.58

$1.28

$785.31

$207.11

$3,258,902.81

$8,045,686.26

$22,097,316.83

$1,390,351.31

$527,093.75

$3,623,417.14

$2,103,185.12

$46,418,148.76

($5,433,844.61)

$61,649.07

$41,045,953.22
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