

Item #6

DATE: February 7, 2018

TO: GCTD Board of Directors

FROM: Lili Marlene T. Tomen

Accounting Manager

SUBJECT: Consider Approval of GCTD Quarterly Investment Report for the Quarter

ending December 31, 2017

In May 2017 the Board of Directors approved the new GCTD Investment Policy. The policy's requirements include submitting to the Board a quarterly investment report.

The District has a LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund) Account, a Capital Reserve account held by the Ventura County Investment Pool, three (3) accounts held by US Bank as the trustee of GCTD's Certificates of Participation (COPs) for construction of the new Administration and Maintenance Facility, and two Money Market Accounts held by Union Bank, one for operating funds and one restricted for project funds received from State's Proposition 1B bond sales.

Attached please find a summary report of GCTD's investments for the quarter ending December 31, 2017. Redacted copies of full account statements will be made available for Board member review upon request.

Concurrence:

Steven P. Brown General Manager

GCTD Investments	Fund Type	Previous Quarter Value	Net Deposits/ Withdrawls	<u>Interest</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>Quarter Value</u>
Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF)	Operating Funds	\$3,250,378.94		\$8,523.87	\$3,258,902.81
Ventura County Investment Fund	Capital Reserve	\$8,030,846.99	(\$418.40)	\$15,257.67	\$8,045,686.26
U.S. Bank	Trust Account / Project Fund	\$22,062,486.58		\$34,830.25	\$22,097,316.83
U.S. Bank	Trust Account / Bond Reserve Fund	\$1,388,307.73		\$2,043.58	\$1,390,351.31
U.S. Bank	Trust Account / Payment Fund	\$807.06	\$526,285.41	\$1.28	\$527,093.75
Union Bank Money Market Account	Proposition 1B Funds	\$9,447,998.36	(\$5,825,366.53)	\$785.31	\$3,623,417.14
Union Bank Money Market Account	Operating Funds	\$2,237,323.10	(\$134,345.09)	\$207.11	\$2,103,185.12
Total		\$46,418,148.76	(\$5,433,844.61)	\$61,649.07	\$41,045,953.22